TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
WATER TEST CHAMBER
SPK
R200 / R400 / R600 / R800
    www.its-gmbh.de  SPK   2
FULFILLED STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS - SPK SERIES
The iTS Water Test Chamber SPK series enables standard-compliant testing of "electrical equipment inside an

later date.
The following protection type tests can be carried out in the Water Test Chamber SPK:
Protection type code Type of examination Scope of delivery
IP X1 Drip water Option
IP X2 Drip water below 15° Option
IP X3 Spray water
Standard - swivel tube not included
(see accessories)
IP X4 Splash water
Standard - swivel tube not included
(see accessories)
IP X4K Splash water with increased pressure Option
    www.its-gmbh.de  SPK   3
STANDARD SCOPE OF DELIVERY - SPK SERIES
Protection type code Type of examination Scope of delivery
IP X5 Water jets Option
IP X6 Powerful water jets Option
IP X6K Water jets with increased pressure Option
IP X9K High pressure water test Option
JIS D203 R1/R2 and S1/S2 Rain Test / Spray Test Option
NEMA 4X / UL50E Water jets / Rain test Option / on request
SAE 575 Spray test Option
Standard version SPK
The Water Test Chamber SPK is a self-contained system and can be easily positioned in the test room using the
castors. After connecting the system, reproducible tests can be carried out again and again. The equipment
required for this is housed in the test chamber or in the add-on tunnel.
The SPK enables the testing of all common test standards in ONE chamber. The equipment for IPX3/4 tests is
included in the standard version. The chamber can be customised thanks to its modular design. Additional
options for further tests can always be added at a later date.
All parts that come into contact with water are protected against corrosion. A large test chamber door facilitates
the insertion of the test material - this is designed with a glass pane in a steel frame for observing the test
process.
SPK R400 interior - standard version
    www.its-gmbh.de  SPK   4
STANDARD SCOPE OF DELIVERY - SPK SERIES
SPK - Series R200 R400 R600 R800
Internal test chamber
W x D x H [mm]
960 x 960 x 900
1180 x 1180 x
1500
1500 x 1690 x
1500
2000 x 2000 x
2000
Door cut-out W x H [mm] 800 x 750 800 x 750
940 x 980 (front)
800 x 750 (side)
940x1800 (front)
940x1800 (side)
Number of doors with 1
windscreen wiper
2 over corner:
front + left
2 over corner:
front + right
2 over corner:
front + right
2 over corner:
front + right
Window size W x H [mm] 630 x 690 630 x 690
890 x 840
630 x 690
630 x 690
630 x 690
External width [mm]
1200
(+ 2300 mm with
add-on tunnel for
IPX5/6)
1600
(+ 2300 mm with
add-on tunnel for
IPX5/6)
1970
(+ 2300 mm with
add-on tunnel for
IPX5/6)
2500
(+ 2300 mm with
add-on tunnel for
IPX5/6)
External depth [mm]
1000
(+ 500 mm with